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CB-NC160-210-G5A/TC
R8220158-02 - 20/07/2016

1 3834743 BB-NC160 G507/8A /TC 10-2015 -
2 3834742 BB-NC210 G507/8A /TC 07-2015 -
3 3835829 CH-G0732 – T1/KN 01-2016 -
4 3835830 CH-G0732 – T2/KL 01-2016 -
5 3835831 CH-G0732 – T3/KM 01-2016 -
6 3835832 CH-G0733 – T1/KN 01-2016 -
7 3835833 CH-G0733 – T2/KL 01-2016 -
8 3835834 CH-G0733 – T3/KM 01-2016 -
9 3833486 GT - d334 - 1"1/4-Rp2" /TC 09-2011 -
10 3833487 GT - d335 - 1"1/2-Rp2" /TC 09-2011 -
11 3833490 GT -s317 - 2"-Rp2" /TC 09-2011 -
12 3833489 GT -s316 - 65-DN65 /TC 10-2011 -
13 3833488 GT -s315 - 80-DN80 /TC 11-2011 -

CUENOD
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

1000 BRANDERHUIS
1005 DICHTING LUCHTKAST 13009640    ..                
1020 ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST 13009641    ..                
1041 REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 COMPLETE LUCHTKLEP 65326227    ..                
1071 STEUN REGELMOTOR 65326226    ..                
1080 DICHTING CARTER 13010055    ..                
1090 DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS 13016845    ..                
1100 KAP NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 65300519    ..                
1102 DICHTINGSSTRIP / BRANDERKAP 13009772    ..                
1140 KIJKGLAS VG6M /KL451/EK06/EK6/7/8/9 13010008    ..                
1145 DRAADGELEIDER 13009648    ..                
1170 LUCHTRECYCLAGE 148/162 2BL. 65326666    ..                 
1180 DRUKAANSLUITING 13009738    ..                
1190 VENTILATOR D240X114 d24 13009736    .                 

VENTILATOR D250X114 d24 13009737    .                
1200 STEUN MANOSTAAT HUBA D32 13020723    ..                
1210 LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER HUBA 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STEKKER 13009739    .                 

MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STEKKER 13009740    .                
1230 BUIS D4/6 13014337    ..                
1500 ELEKTRISCH GEDEELTE
1510 ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 ZEKERINGHOUDER+ZEKERING 6,3A 13016457    ..                
1525 ZEKERING 5X20 6.3A 13016028    ..                
1530 SCHAKELAAR ON/OFF 13010007    ..                
1540 SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIFJ 13014009    ..                
1550 DISPLAY V. BRANDERAUTOM.TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 PLASTIC BEDIENINGSPANEEL 65300992    ..                
1570 DRAADDOORVOER D54/D47/D36 65300993    ..                
1580 AFSLUITER / BEDIENINGSPANEEL 13009661    ..                
1600 KABEL + STEKKER GASDRUKBEWAKER 65301019    ..                
1604 KABEL + STEKKER / GASDRUKBEWAKER 65301034    TC ..                
1610 KABEL + STEKKER GASKLEP 65301020    ..                
1620 KABEL + STEKKER / ONTSTEKER 65300997    ..                
1660 KABEL L560+STEKKER 4P/MOTOR 65301000    ..                
1670 ONTSTEKINGSKABEL 13009743    ..                
1700 BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 SCHAKELAAR 13009778    ..                
1810 THERMISCH RELAIS LR2K 5,5-8,0A 13009746    ..                
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

1000 BRENNERGEHAEUSE
1005 DICHTBAND LUFTK.BG 13009640    ..                
1020 ISOLIERUNG-LUFTKASTEN 13009641    ..                
1041 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 KOMPL. LUFTKLAPPE 65326227    ..                
1071 STELLANTRIEBHALTER 65326226    ..                
1080 DICHTUNG GEHAEUSE 13010055    ..                
1090 KABELDURCHFÜHRUNG / GEHÄUSE 13016845    ..                
1100 HAUBE NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE 65300519    ..                
1102 DICHTBAND/HAUBE 13009772    ..                
1140 SCHAUGLAS KPL. 13010008    ..                
1145 TUELLE-KABELDURCHFUEHRUNG-VERPACKT 13009648    ..                
1170 LUFTLEITSCHAUFEL 148/162 2SCH. 65326666    ..                 
1180 DIFFERENTIALDRUCKNIPPEL 13009738    ..                
1190 VENTILATORRAD D240X114 D24 13009736    .                 

VENTILATORRAD D250X114 D24 13009737    .                
1200 HALTER D32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUBA 13020723    ..                
1210 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUBA 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STECKER 13009739    .                 

MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STECKER 13009740    .                
1230 PVC-SCHLAUCH D4/6 13014337    ..                
1500 ELEKTROTEIL
1510 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 SICHERUNGSHALTER+ SICHERUNG 6,3A 13016457    ..                
1525 SICHERUNG 6,3A TRAEGE D5X20 13016028    ..                
1530 SCHALTER EIN-AUS/VERPACKT 13010007    ..                
1540 BETRIEBSSCHALTER 13014009    ..                
1550 ANZEIGE FUR AUTOMAT. TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 BEDIENFELD KUNSTSTOFF 65300992    ..                
1570 KABELTUELLE 65300993    ..                
1580 ABDECKUNG/SCHNITTSTELLE 13009661    ..                
1600 KABEL+STECKER F.GASDRUCKW.MIN. 65301019    ..                
1604 DRUCKWAECHTERKABEL 65301034    TC ..                
1610 KABEL+STECKER F.GASVENTIL AGP 65301020    ..                
1620 KABEL+STECKER / ZUENDTRAFO 65300997    ..                
1660 KABEL L560+STECKER 4P/MOTOR 65301000    ..                
1670 ZUENDKABEL GEBLAESETEIL SET 2 ST. 13009743    ..                
1700 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 SCHUETZ LC1 K09 10M7 SCHNEIDER 13009778    ..                
1810 MOTORSCHUETZRELAIS LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0A 13009746    ..                
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

1000 CUERPO DEL QUEMADOR
1005 JUNTA CAJA DE AIRE 13009640    ..                
1020 AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE 13009641    ..                
1041 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 VÁLVULA DE AIRE EQUIPADA 65326227    ..                
1071 SOPORTE SERVOMOTOR 65326226    ..                
1080 JUNTA CÁRTER 13010055    ..                
1090 PASACABLES/CÁRTER 13016845    ..                
1100 CUBIERTA NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1102 BANDA ESTANQUEIDAD / CUBIERTA 13009772    ..                
1140 VISOR 13010008    ..                
1145 PASACABLES 13009648    ..                
1170 RECTIFICADOR DE AIRE 148/162 2AL. 65326666    ..                 
1180 TOMA DE PRESIÓN 13009738    ..                
1190 TURBINA D240X114 d24 13009736    .                 

TURBINA D250X114 d24 13009737    .                
1200 SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32 13020723    ..                
1210 PRESSOSTATO AIRE HUBA 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+TOMA 13009739    .                 

MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+TOMA 13009740    .                
1230 TUBO D4/6 13014337    ..                
1500 PARTE ELECTRICA
1510 ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 PORTA FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A 13016457    ..                
1525 FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A 13016028    ..                
1530 INTERRUPTOR 13010007    ..                
1540 INTERRUPTOR 13014009    ..                
1550 PANTALLA P. PROGRAMAD. TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 PUPITRE DE MANDO PLÁSTICO 65300992    ..                
1570 PASACABLE D54/D47/D36 65300993    ..                
1580 OBTURADOR / TABLERO 13009661    ..                
1600 CABLE + TOMA / PRESSOSTATO GAS 65301019    ..                
1604 CABLE + TOMA/MANOSTATO DE GAS 65301034    TC ..                
1610 CABLE+ TOMA/VALVULA GAS 65301020    ..                
1620 CABLE+TOMA/ENCENDEDOR 65300997    ..                
1660 CABLE L560+TOMA 4P/MOTOR 65301000    ..                
1670 CABLE ENCENDIDO 13009743    ..                
1700 PROGRAMADOR TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 CONTACTOR 13009778    ..                
1810 RELÉ TÉRMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746    ..                
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

1000 CORPO BRUCIATORE
1005 GUARNIZIONE SCATOLA DELL'ARIA 13009640    ..                
1020 ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA 13009641    ..                
1041 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 SERRANDA DELL'ARIA EQUIPAGGIATA 65326227    ..                
1071 SUPPORTO SERVOMOTORE 65326226    ..                
1080 GUARNIZIONE CARTER 13010055    ..                
1090 PASSAFILO/ CARTER 13016845    ..                
1100 CUFFIA NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15 65300519    ..                
1102 NASTRO SIGILLANTE/ COPERTURA 13009772    ..                
1140 VISORE DI CALDAIA 13010008    ..                
1145 PASSA FILO 13009648    ..                
1170 RADDRIZZATORE D'ARIA 148/162 2PAL. 65326666    ..                 
1180 PRESA DI PRESSIONE 13009738    ..                
1190 TURBINA D240X114 d24 13009736    .                 

TURBINA D250X114 d24 13009737    .                
1200 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL’ARIA D32 13020723    ..                
1210 MANOSTATO HUBA 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTORE 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRESA 13009739    .                 

MOTORE 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRESA 13009740    .                
1230 TUBO D4/6 13014337    ..                
1500 PARTE ELETTRICA
1510 TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 PORTAFUSIBILE + FUSIBILE 6.3A 13016457    ..                
1525 FUSIBILE 5X20 6.3A 13016028    ..                
1530 INTERRUTTORE ON/OFF 13010007    ..                
1540 INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO 13014009    ..                
1550 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 QUADRO DI COMANDO PLASTICO 65300992    ..                
1570 PASSA FILO D54/D47/D36 65300993    ..                
1580 OTTURATORE / QUADRO 13009661    ..                
1600 CAVO + CONNETT. / MANOSTATO GAS 65301019    ..                
1604 CAVO + PRESA / MANOSTATO GAS 65301034    TC ..                
1610 CAVO + CONNETT. / VALVOLA GAS 65301020    ..                
1620 CAVO TRASFORMATORE ACCENS. 65300997    ..                
1660 CAVO LUNGH. 560MM + PRESA 4 POLI/MOTORE 65301000    ..                
1670 CAVO ACCENSIONE 13009743    ..                
1700 APPARECCHIATURA TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 CONTATTORE 13009778    ..                
1810 RELÈ TERMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746    ..                
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

1000 CORPS BRULEUR
1005 JOINT BOITE A AIR 13009640    ..                
1020 ISOLATION BOITE A AIR 13009641    ..                
1041 SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 VOLET D'AIR EQUIPE 65326227    ..                
1071 SUPPORT SERVOMOTEUR 65326226    ..                
1080 JOINT CARTER 13010055    ..                
1090 PASSE FIL/CARTER 13016845    ..                
1100 CAPOT NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 65300519    ..                
1102 BANDE D’ETANCHEITE / CAPOT 13009772    ..                
1140 VERRE DE REGARD 13010008    ..                
1145 PASSE FIL 13009648    ..                
1170 REDRESSEUR D'AIR 148/162 2AIL. 65326666    ..                 
1180 PRISE DE PRESSION 13009738    ..                
1190 TURBINE D240X114 d24 13009736    .                 

TURBINE D250X114 d24 13009737    .                
1200 SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR D32 13020723    ..                
1210 MANOSTAT HUBA 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTEUR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRISE 13009739    .                 

MOTEUR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRISE 13009740    .                
1230 TUYAU D4/6 13014337    ..                
1500 PARTIE ELECTRIQUE
1510 ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 PORTE FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A 13016457    ..                
1525 FUSIBLE 5X20 6.3A (CALIBRE) 13016028    ..                
1530 INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET 13010007    ..                
1540 INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT 13014009    ..                
1550 AFFICHEUR POUR COFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 PUPITRE DE COMMANDE PLASTIQUE 65300992    ..                
1570 PASSE FIL D54/D47/D36 65300993    ..                
1580 OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE 13009661    ..                
1600 CABLE + CONNECT. / MANOSTAT GAZ 65301019    ..                
1604 CABLE EQUIPE MANOSTAT GAZ 65301034    TC ..                
1610 CABLE + CONNECT. / VANNE GAZ 65301020    ..                
1620 CABLE ALLUMEUR 65300997    ..                
1660 CABLE L560+PRISE 4P/MOTEUR 65301000    ..                
1670 CABLE ALLUMAGE 13009743    ..                
1700 COFFRET TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 CONTACTEUR 13009778    ..                
1810 RELAIS THERMIQUE LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746    ..                
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

1000 BURNER BODY
1005 AIR BOX GASKET 13009640    ..                
1020 AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641    ..                
1041 ACTUATOR STE 4,5 Q3.51/6 L 3NM 65326804    ..                
1051 AIR FLAP CPL. 65326227    ..                
1071 SERVOMOTOR HOLDER 65326226    ..                
1080 CASING GASKET 13010055    ..                
1090 GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845    ..                
1100 COVER NC95...210 65300990    ..                
1101 FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519    ..                
1102 GASKET STRIP/COVER 13009772    ..                
1140 INSPECTION GLASS 13010008    ..                
1145 CABLE GROMMET 13009648    ..                
1170 AIR RECTIFIER 148/162 2BL. 65326666    ..                 
1180 PRESSURE TAP 13009738    ..                
1190 FAN WHEEL D240X114 d24 13009736    .                 

FAN WHEEL D250X114 d24 13009737    .                
1200 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723    ..                
1210 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 604 1-10MBAR 65300991    ..                
1220 MOTOR 2.2KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009739    .                 

MOTOR 2.5KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009740    .                
1230 D4/6 TUBE 13014337    ..                
1500 ELECTRIC PART
1510 IGNITION TRANSFORMER EBI 2X7.5 230V 13009663    ..                
1520 FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457    ..                
1525 FUSE 5X20 6.3A 13016028    ..                
1530 OPERATING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007    ..                
1540 OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009    ..                
1550 DISPLAY FOR CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109    ..                
1560 PLASTIC CONTROL BOARD 65300992    ..                
1570 CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993    ..                
1580 SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661    ..                
1600 CABLE + CONNECT. / GAS PRESSURE SWITCH 65301019    ..                
1604 GAS PRESSURE SWITCH CABLE+CONNECTOR 65301034    TC ..                
1610 CABLE + CONNECT. / GAS VALVE 65301020    ..                
1620 CABLE / IGNITER 65300997    ..                
1660 CABLE L560+PLUG 4P/MOTOR 65301000    ..                
1670 IGNITION CABLE 13009743    ..                
1700 CONTROL UNIT TCG 511.01TC 65300881    ..                
1800 CONTACTOR 13009778    ..                
1810 THERMAL RELAY LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746    ..                
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

2000 BRANDERKOP
2020 STUWPLAAT D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

STUWPLAAT D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 ELEKTRODENBLOK 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+SCHR. 13009726    ......          
2041 ELEKTRODEHOUDER 13010050    ......          
2046 KRAAGSCHROEF M4/ELEKTRODEBLOK 13010049    ......          
2047 FLENS 20X11X2,6 FIX. ONTSTEKINGSPEN 13009725    ......          
2070 ONTSTEKINGSKABELS L950 13009727    ......          
2071 RONDE STEKKER KABEL ALU.ION X2 13010056    ......          
2090 IONISATIEPEN D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 IONISATIEKABEL SIL.F.MC4-D6,35X950 13009728    ......          
2100 GASLIJN CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

GASLIJN CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
GASLIJN CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T2/KL 13009733    .  .           
ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T3/KM 13009734    .  .          

2125 O-RING D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               

BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
BRANDERBUIS D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              
VLAMBUIS D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            
VLAMBUIS D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
VLAMBUIS D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           

2145 DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    ......          
2146 VERBINDING RECHT 13009721    ......          
2150 DICHTING KLINGERIT 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 KIT BEV.SCHROEF BRANDERBUIS (X3) 13009723    ......          
2600 KIT ASSEN 13009724    ......          
2710 ACCESSOIREKIT AARDGAS 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 ACCESSOIREKIT PROPAAN 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 AFSLUITER/VERDELER 13010046    ......          
2714 SET OF GAS NOZZLES 13010047    ......          
2718 VERDELER ONTSTEKING 13014075    ......          
2785 STERGASKOP 13009730    ......          G
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

2000 BRENNKOPF
2020 STAUSCHEIBE D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

STAUSCHEIBE D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 ZUENDELEKTROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SCHR. 13009726    ......          
2041 HALTER ZUENDELEKTRODE/IONISATIONSSTAB 13010050    ......          
2046 SCHRAUBE M4-SPEZIAL 13010049    ......          
2047 FLANSCH 20X11X2,6 FIX. ZUENDELEKTRODE 13009725    ......          
2070 ZUENDKABEL L 950 13009727    ......          
2071 RUNDER STECKER ZÜNDKABEL ION X2 13010056    ......          
2090 IONISATIONSSONDE D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 IONISATIONSKABEL L 950 13009728    ......          
2100 STERNGASKOPF KPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

STERNGASKOPF KPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
STERNGASKOPF KPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 GASBOGEN + ROHR T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
GASBOGEN + ROHR T2/KL 13009733    .  .           
GASBOGEN + ROHR T3/KM 13009734    .  .          

2125 O-RING D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 BRENNERROHR D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            

BRENNERROHR D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
BRENNERROHR D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           
BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               
BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
BRENNERROHR D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              

2145 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT 13009722    ......          
2146 VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL 13009721    ......          
2150 DICHTUNG/KESSELTÜR 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 SCHRAUBEN-SET BRENNEROHR M8X20/VERPACKT 13009723    ......          
2600 FUEHR.BOLZEN-SET 13009724    ......          
2710 SCHRAUBENSET E-GAS 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 SCHRAUBEN-SET F-GAS 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 SCHIEBEHUELSEN-SET BRENNSTOFFKOPF 13010046    ......          
2714 GASDUESEN BG 13010047    ......          
2718 GASDUESE D6/4 13014075    ......          
2785 GASKOPFAUFSATZ 13009730    ......          
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

2000 CABEZA DE COMBUSTION
2020 DEFLECTOR D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

DEFLECTOR D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 BLOQ.ELECTRO.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+TORNIL. 13009726    ......          
2041 SOPORTE ELECTRODO 13010050    ......          
2046 TORN.ALLEN M4/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS 13010049    ......          
2047 BRIDA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODO 13009725    ......          
2070 CABLES ENCENDIDO L950 13009727    ......          
2071 CLAVIJA REDONDA CABLE ALU.ION X2 13010056    ......          
2090 SONDA IONIZACION D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 CABLE IONIZACION SIL.F.MC4-D6,35X950 13009728    ......          
2100 LINEA DE GAS EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

LINEA DE GAS EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
LINEA DE GAS EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 CODO GAS T3/KM 13009734    .  .          
CODO GAS+TUBO T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
CODO GAS+TUBO T2/KL 13009733    .  .           

2125 JUNTA TÓRICA D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            

TUBO DE LLAMA D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
TUBO DE LLAMA D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           
TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               
TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              

2145 TOMA PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    ......          
2146 EMPALME RECTO 13009721    ......          
2150 JUNTA/FRENTE CALDERA 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 KIT TORN.FIJ. TUBO QUEMADOR (X3) 13009723    ......          
2600 KIT EJES 13009724    ......          
2710 ACCES. KIT GAS NATURAL 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 ACCES. KIT PROPANO 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 OBTURADOR/DIFUSOR 13010046    ......          
2714 DIFUSORES GAS CPL. 13010047    ......          
2718 DIFUSOR ENCENDIDO 13014075    ......          
2785 ESTRELLA GAS 13009730    ......          
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
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2000 TESTA DEL BRUCIATORE
2020 DIFFUSORE D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

DIFFUSORE D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 BLOC.ELETTRODI 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VITE 13009726    ......          
2041 SUPPORTO ELETTRODO 13010050    ......          
2046 VITE CON SPALLAMENTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI 13010049    ......          
2047 FLANGIA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETTRODO 13009725    ......          
2070 CAVI ACCENSIONE L950 13009727    ......          
2071 SPINA ROTONDA CAVO ACCENS.ION X2 13010056    ......          
2090 SONDA RIVELAZIONE D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 CAVO RIVELAZIONE SIL.F.MC4-D6,35X950 13009728    ......          
2100 LINEA GAS CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

LINEA GAS CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
LINEA GAS CPL. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 GOMITO GAS + TUBO T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
GOMITO GAS + TUBO T2/KL 13009733    .  .           
GOMITO GAS + TUBO T3/KM 13009734    .  .          

2125 O'RING D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               

BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
BOCCAGLIO D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              
TUBO FIAMMA D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            
TUBO FIAMMA D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
TUBO FIAMMA D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           

2145 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    ......          
2146 RACCORDO DESTRO 13009721    ......          
2150 GUARN./LATO FRONTALE CALDAIA 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 KIT VITI FISS. TUBO BRUCIATORE (X3) 13009723    ......          
2600 KIT ASSI 13009724    ......          
2710 ACCESS. KIT GAS NATURALE 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 ACCESS. KIT PROPANO 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 OTTURATORE/DIFFUSORE 13010046    ......          
2714 INIETTORI GAS CPL. 13010047    ......          
2718 DIFFUSORE ACCENSIONE 13014075    ......          
2785 RIPARTITORE GAS 13009730    ......          B
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

2000 TETE DE COMBUSTION
2020 DEFLECTEUR D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

DEFLECTEUR D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 BLOC-ELECTRODES 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VIS 13009726    ......          
2041 SUPPORT/SONDE IONISATION 13010050    ......          
2046 VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES 13010049    ......          
2047 BRIDE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725    ......          
2070 CABLES ALLUMAGE L950 13009727    ......          
2071 FICHE RONDE D6.4 13010056    ......          
2090 SONDE IONISATION D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 CABLE IONISATION SIL.F.MC4-D6,35X950 13009728    ......          
2100 LIGNE GAZ EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

LIGNE GAZ EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
LIGNE GAZ EQ. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 COUDE GAZ + TUBE T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
COUDE GAZ + TUBE T2/KL 13009733    .  .           
COUDE GAZ + TUBE T3/KM 13009734    .  .          

2125 O'RING D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 TUBE DE FLAMME D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            

TUBE DE FLAMME D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
TUBE DE FLAMME D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           
TUBE DE FLAMME D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               
TUBE DE FLAMME D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
TUBE DE FLAMME D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              

2145 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    ......          
2146 RACCORD DROIT 13009721    ......          
2150 JOINT/FAÇADE CHAUDIERE 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 KIT VIS FIX. TUBE BRULEUR (X3) 13009723    ......          
2600 KIT AXES 13009724    ......          
2710 ACCESS. KIT GAZ NATUREL 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 ACCESS. KIT PROPANE 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 OBTURATEUR/DIFFUSEUR GAZ 13010046    ......          
2714 DIFFUSEURS GAZ CPL. 13010047    ......          
2718 DIFFUSEUR ALLUMAGE 13014075    ......          
2785 ETOILE REPART.GAZ 13009730    ......          B
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

2000 COMBUSTION HEAD
2020 BAFFLE PLATE D145/50X13,5 8SL. 6DRIL 65326673    ...          

BAFFLE PLATE D168/50 8SL 7DRIL. 13009711    ...             
2040 ELECTROD.BLOC.27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCREW 13009726    ......          
2041 ELECTRODE SUPPORT 13010050    ......          
2046 WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK 13010049    ......          
2047 FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725    ......          
2070 IGNITION CABLES L950 13009727    ......          
2071 ROUND CONNECTOR CABLE ALU.ION X2 13010056    ......          
2090 IONISATION PROBE D8X120 d6,4 D4X36 13009626    ......          
2095 IONISATION CABLE SIL.F.MC4-D6,35X950 13009728    ......          
2100 GAS LINE ASS. VG6R/NC160/210G KL/T2 13010052    .  .           

GAS LINE ASS. VG6R/NC160/210G KM/T3 13010053    .  .          
GAS LINE ASS. VG6R/NC160/210G KN/T1 13010051    .  .            

2120 GAS ELBOW + TUBE T1/KN 13009732    .  .            
GAS ELBOW + TUBE T2/KL 13009733    .  .           
GAS ELBOW + TUBE T3/KM 13009734    .  .          

2125 O-RING D.75X4 13009731    ......          
2140 FLAME TUBE D227/145/205 L343 65326670    .            

FLAME TUBE D227/145/205 L443 65326672    .          
FLAME TUBE D227/145/205 L543 65326671    .           
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L343 13009760    .               
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L443 13009762    .             
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190 L543 13009761    .              

2145 PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722    ......          
2146 STRAIGHT UNION 13009721    ......          
2150 GASKET/BOILER FRONT 326X335X3 13009719    ......          
2170 BURNER TUBE SCREW FIX. KIT (X3) 13009723    ......          
2600 HINGE KIT 13009724    ......          
2710 NATURAL GAS ACCESS. KIT 13010048    G20-G25 ......          
2711 PROPANE ACCESS. KIT 13007041    G31 ......          
2712 SHUTTER/NOZZLE 13010046    ......          
2714 SET OF GAS NOZZLES 13010047    ......          
2718 IGNITION NOZZLE 13014075    ......          
2785 STAR GAS HEAD 13009730    ......          G
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

3000 GASSTRAAT
3005 COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         

COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP 2 13014128    .        
3006 STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 13011367    ..        
3007 DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    ..        
3022 ¨BANJO¨ AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 FLENS MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

FLENS MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 GASKLEP MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1"1/4 65301036    .         

GASKLEP MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2" 65301037    .        
3110 GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 SPOEL DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

SPOEL DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 FILTERELEMENT /MB...410/412 13016012    .         

FILTERELEMENT /MB...420 13007901    .        
3150 GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF412+AANSLUITING 65300649    .         

GASDRUKBUIS MBVEF420+AANSLUITING 65300669    .        
3160 GEBOGEN AANSLUITING 13023188    ..        
3170 AANSLUITING G1/8 + AFDICHTING 13023187    ..        
3200 DICHTINGSKIT MB...420 65300671    .        

PAKKINGSET MB...412 65300576    .         
3410 FILTER GAS EXTERN RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 FILTERELEMENT RP2+DICHTING 13010044    ..        
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

3000 GASARMATUR
3005 GASANSCHLUSS-ROHR R2Z KPL. 13014128    .        

MONTIERTER KOLLEKTOR RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         
3006 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 13011367    ..        
3007 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT 13009722    ..        
3022 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 FLANSCH MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

FLANSCH MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 GASVENTIL MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1 1/4 65301036    .         

GASVENTIL MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2 65301037    .        
3110 GASDRUCKWÄCHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 SPULE DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

SPULE DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 FILTEREINSATZ MB410/412 96x65 DUNGS 13016012    .         

FILTEREINSATZ/TASCHENF.MB... 420 13007901    .        
3150 DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF412 65300649    .         

DRUCKABNAHMEROHR MBVEF420 65300669    .        
3160 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 13023188    ..        
3170 VERSCHRAUBUNG 1/8Z D8 MB 407/412/420 13023187    ..        
3200 O-RING-SET MB 412 65300576    .         

O-RING-SET MB420 65300671    .        
3410 EXTERNER GASFILTER RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO R2Z 13010044    ..        
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

3000 RAMPA DE GAS
3005 COLECTOR MONTADO RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         

COLECTOR MONTADO RP 2 13014128    .        
3006 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETÉN D.60 13011367    ..        
3007 TOMA PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    ..        
3022 RACOR TIPO ¨BANJO¨ LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 BRIDA MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

BRIDA MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 VALVULA GAS MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1"1/4 65301036    .         

VALVULA GAS MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2" 65301037    .        
3110 MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 BOBINA DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

BOBINA DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 PRESOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...410/412 13016012    .         

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...420 13007901    .        
3150 TUBO DE PRESIÓN GAS MBVEF412+EMPALME 65300649    .         

TUBO DE PRESIÓN GAS MBVEF420+EMPALME 65300669    .        
3160 RACOR ACODADO 13023188    ..        
3170 RACOR G1/8 + JUNTA 13023187    ..        
3200 KIT DE JUNTAS MB...412 65300576    .         

KIT JUNTAS MB...420 65300671    .        
3410 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+JUNTA 13010044    ..        
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

3000 RAMPA GAS
3005 COLLETTORE MONTATO RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         

COLLETTORE MONTATO RP 2 13014128    .        
3006 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60 13011367    ..        
3007 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    ..        
3022 RACCORDO "BANJO" LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 FLANGIA MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

FLANGIA MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 VALVOLA GAS MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1"1/4 65301036    .         

VALVOLA GAS MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2" 65301037    .        
3110 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 BOBINA DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

BOBINA DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...410/412 13016012    .         

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...420 13007901    .        
3150 TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF412 65300649    .         

TUBO DELLA PRESSIONE GAS MBVEF420 65300669    .        
3160 RACCORDO A GOMITO 13023188    ..        
3170 RACCORDO G1/8 + GUARNIZIONE 13023187    ..        
3200 KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...412 65300576    .         

KIT GUARNIZIONI...420 65300671    .        
3410 FILTRO GAS ESTERNO RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+GUARNIZIONE 13010044    ..        
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

3000 RAMPE GAZ
3005 COLLECTEUR MONTE RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         

COLLECTEUR MONTE RP 2 13014128    .        
3006 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 13011367    ..        
3007 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    ..        
3022 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 BRIDE MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

BRIDE MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 VANNE GAZ MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1"1/4 65301036    .         

VANNE GAZ MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2" 65301037    .        
3110 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 BOBINE DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

BOBINE DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...410/412 13016012    .         

ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...420 13007901    .        
3150 TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF412+RACCORD 65300649    .         

TUBE PRESSION GAZ MBVEF420+RACCORD 65300669    .        
3160 RACCORD COUDE 13023188    ..        
3170 RACCORD G1/8+JOINT 13023187    ..        
3200 KIT JOINTS MB...412 65300576    .         

KIT JOINTS MB...420 65300671    .        
3410 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 ELEMENT FILT. RP2+JOINT 13010044    ..        
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

3000 GAS TRAIN
3005 COLLECTOR MOUNT RP 1¨1/4 13014122    .         

COLLECTOR MOUNT RP 2 13014128    .        
3006 STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367    ..        
3007 PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722    ..        
3022 BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..        
3040 FLANGE MB410/412 RP1 1/4 13010085    .         

FLANGE MB420 RP2 W.PRES.PLUG 13007859    .        
3100 GAS VALVE MBVEF412 B01 S32 RP1"1/4 65301036    .         

GAS VALVE MBVEF420 B01 S32 RP2" 65301037    .        
3110 GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..        
3120 COIL DUN MBVEF412S12 65300707    .         

COIL DUN MBVEF420S12 65300708    .        
3130 GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..        
3140 FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...410/412 13016012    .         

FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...420 13007901    .        
3150 GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF412+UNION 65300649    .         

GAS PRESSURE TUBE MBVEF420+UNION 65300669    .        
3160 ANGLED UNION 13023188    ..        
3170 UNION G1/8 + GASKET 13023187    ..        
3200 GASKET SET MB...412 65300576    .         

GASKET SET MB...420 65300671    .        
3410 EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2 13009700    ..        
3411 FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET 13010044    ..        
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

4000 GASSTRAAT
4005 GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. RP2 65301024    .       
4006 STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 13011367    .       
4007 DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    .       
4022 ¨BANJO¨ AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 VERBINDINGSKABEL SKP 13020958    .       
4040 FLENS AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 GASKLEP VGD20 5011 RP2'' 65311581    .       
4102 SERVOMOTOR SKP 75 003E2, ZONDER EINDSCH. 13020950    .       
4105 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 Z.EINDSCHAK. 13020951    .       
4110 GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 GASDRUIKBUIS VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 GEBOGEN AANSLUITING 13023188    .       
4170 VERBINDING RECHT 13009721    .       
4200 DICHTINGSKIT VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733    .       
4410 FILTER GAS EXTERN RP2 13009700    .       
4411 FILTERELEMENT RP2+DICHTING 13010044    .       
4500 GASSTRAAT
4505 GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. DN65 65301022    .      

GASAANSLUITBUIS CPL. DN80 65301023    .     
4506 STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 13011367    ..     
4507 DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 13009722    ..     
4522 ¨BANJO¨ AANSLUITING LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 VERBINDINGSKABEL SKP 13020958    ..     
4600 GASKLEP VGD40 065 DN65 65323661    .      

GASKLEP VGD40 080 DN80 65311583    .     
4602 SERVOMOTOR SKP 75 003E2, ZONDER EINDSCH. 13020950    ..     
4605 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 Z.EINDSCHAK. 13020951    ..     
4610 GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 GASDRUKBUIS VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      

GASDRUKBUIS VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     
4660 GEBOGEN AANSLUITING 13023188    ..     
4670 VERBINDING RECHT 13009721    ..     
4700 DICHTINGSKIT VGD40 DN65 13013781    .      

DICHTINGSKIT VGD40 DN80 13013782    .     
4910 FILTER GAS DN80 13013787    .     

FILTER GAS EXTERN DN65 13009703    .      
4911 FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING 13009704    .      

FILTERELEMENT GAS DN80 MET DICHTING 13013788    .     
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

4000 GASARMATUR
4005 GASANSCHLUSSROHR-BG R2Z 65301024    .       
4006 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 13011367    .       
4007 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT 13009722    .       
4022 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 VERBINDUNGSKABEL SKP15/SKP75 13020958    .       
4040 FLANSCH AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 GAS-MV VGD 20.5011 R2Z X 265 MM 65311581    .       
4102 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 O.ENDSCHALTER 13020950    .       
4105 STELLANTRIEB SKP 15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER 13020951    .       
4110 GASDRUCKWÄCHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 GASDRUCKROHR VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 13023188    .       
4170 VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL 13009721    .       
4200 O-RING-SET D66,35X2,62 NBR 70.5 13011733    .       
4410 EXTERNER GASFILTER RP2 13009700    .       
4411 GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO R2Z 13010044    .       
4500 GASARMATUR
4505 GASANSCHLUSSROHR-BG DN65 65301022    .      

GASANSCHLUSSROHR-BG DN80 65301023    .     
4506 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 13011367    ..     
4507 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT 13009722    ..     
4522 SCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 VERBINDUNGSKABEL SKP15/SKP75 13020958    ..     
4600 GAS-MV VGD 40.065 65323661    .      

GAS-MV VGD 40.080 DN80 X 310MM 65311583    .     
4602 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 O.ENDSCHALTER 13020950    ..     
4605 STELLANTRIEB SKP 15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER 13020951    ..     
4610 GASDRUCKWÄCHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 GASDRUCKROHR VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      

GASDRUCKROHR VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     
4660 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG 13023188    ..     
4670 VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL 13009721    ..     
4700 DICHTUNGSSET VGD40 DN66 13013781    .      

O-RING SET VGD DN80 13013782    .     
4910 GASFILTER ANELLO DN65/VERPACKT 13009703    .      

GASFILTER DN80 13013787    .     
4911 FILTEREINSATZ+O-RING DN80 13013788    .     

GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO DN65 13009704    .      
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

4000 RAMPA DE GAS
4005 COLECTOR GAS CPL RP2 65301024    .       
4006 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETÉN D.60 13011367    .       
4007 TOMA PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    .       
4022 RACOR TIPO ¨BANJO¨ LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 CABLE DE CONEXIÓN SKP 13020958    .       
4040 BRIDA AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 VALVULA GAS VGD20 5011 RP2'' 65311581    .       
4102 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.TOPE 13020950    .       
4105 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE 13020951    .       
4110 MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 PRESOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 TUBO PR. GAS VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 RACOR ACODADO 13023188    .       
4170 EMPALME RECTO 13009721    .       
4200 KIT JUNTAS VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733    .       
4410 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 13009700    .       
4411 ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+JUNTA 13010044    .       
4500 RAMPA DE GAS
4505 COLECTOR GAS CPL DN65 65301022    .      

COLECTOR GAS CPL DN80 65301023    .     
4506 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETÉN D.60 13011367    ..     
4507 TOMA PRESIÓN R1/8 13009722    ..     
4522 RACOR TIPO ¨BANJO¨ LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 CABLE DE CONEXIÓN SKP 13020958    ..     
4600 VALVULA GAS VGD40 080 DN80 65311583    .     

VÁLVULA GAS VGD40 065 DN65 65323661    .      
4602 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.TOPE 13020950    ..     
4605 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE 13020951    ..     
4610 MANOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 PRESOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 TUBO PR. GAS VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      

TUBO PR. GAS VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     
4660 RACOR ACODADO 13023188    ..     
4670 EMPALME RECTO 13009721    ..     
4700 KIT JUNTAS VGD40 DN65 13013781    .      

KIT JUNTAS VGD40 DN80 13013782    .     
4910 FILTRO GAS DN80 13013787    .     

FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65 13009703    .      
4911 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON JUNTA 13009704    .      

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN80 CON JUNTA 13013788    .     
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

4000 RAMPA GAS
4005 COLLETTORE RP2 65301024    .       
4006 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60 13011367    .       
4007 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    .       
4022 RACCORDO "BANJO" LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO SKP 13020958    .       
4040 FLANGIA AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 VALVOLA GAS VGD20 5011 RP2'' 65311581    .       
4102 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FINECORSA 13020950    .       
4105 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA 13020951    .       
4110 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 TUBO PRES.GAS VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 RACCORDO A GOMITO 13023188    .       
4170 RACCORDO DESTRO 13009721    .       
4200 KIT GUARNIZIONI VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733    .       
4410 FILTRO GAS ESTERNO RP2 13009700    .       
4411 ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+GUARNIZIONE 13010044    .       
4500 RAMPA GAS
4505 COLLETTORE DN65 65301022    .      

COLLETTORE DN80 65301023    .     
4506 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60 13011367    ..     
4507 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8 13009722    ..     
4522 RACCORDO "BANJO" LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 CAVO DI COLLEGAMENTO SKP 13020958    ..     
4600 VALVOLA GAS VGD40 065 DN65 65323661    .      

VALVOLA GAS VGD40 080 DN80 65311583    .     
4602 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FINECORSA 13020950    ..     
4605 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA 13020951    ..     
4610 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 TUBO PR.GAS CPL.VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     

TUBO PR.GAS CPL.VGD40DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      
4660 RACCORDO A GOMITO 13023188    ..     
4670 RACCORDO DESTRO 13009721    ..     
4700 KIT GUARNIZIONI VGD40 DN65 13013781    .      

KIT GUARNIZIONI VGD40 DN80 13013782    .     
4910 FILTRO GAS DN80 13013787    .     

FILTRO GAS ESTERNO DN65 13009703    .      
4911 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON GUARNIZ. 13009704    .      

ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN80 CON GUARNIZ. 13013788    .     
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

4000 RAMPE GAZ
4005 COLLECTEUR COMPLET RP2 65301024    .       
4006 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 13011367    .       
4007 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    .       
4022 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 CABLE DE LIAISON SKP 13020958    .       
4040 BRIDE AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 VANNE GAZ VGD20 5011 RP2'' 65311581    .       
4102 SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP75.003E2 S.FIN COURSE 13020950    .       
4105 SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE 13020951    .       
4110 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 TUBE PRES.GAZ VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 RACCORD COUDE 13023188    .       
4170 RACCORD DROIT 13009721    .       
4200 KIT JOINTS VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733    .       
4410 FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE RP2 13009700    .       
4411 ELEMENT FILT. RP2+JOINT 13010044    .       
4500 RAMPE GAZ
4505 COLLECTEUR COMPLET DN65 65301022    .      

COLLECTEUR COMPLET DN80 65301023    .     
4506 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 13011367    ..     
4507 PRISE PRESSION R1/8 13009722    ..     
4522 RACCORD BANJO LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 CABLE DE LIAISON SKP 13020958    ..     
4600 VANNE GAZ VGD40 065 DN65 65323661    .      

VANNE GAZ VGD40 080 DN80 65311583    .     
4602 SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP75.003E2 S.FIN COURSE 13020950    ..     
4605 SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE 13020951    ..     
4610 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 MANOSTAT GAZ GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 TUBE PR.GAZ EQ.VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      

TUBE PRES.GAZ EQ.VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     
4660 RACCORD COUDE 13023188    ..     
4670 RACCORD DROIT 13009721    ..     
4700 KIT JOINTS VGD40 DN65 13013781    .      

KIT JOINTS VGD40 DN80 13013782    .     
4910 FILTRE GAZ DN80 13013787    .     

FILTRE GAZ EXTERNE DN65 13009703    .      
4911 ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT 13009704    .      

ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN80 AVEC JOINT 13013788    .     
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

4000 GAS TRAIN
4005 COMPLETE GAS SUPPLY TUBE RP2 65301024    .       
4006 STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367    .       
4007 PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722    .       
4022 BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    .       
4030 CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958    .       
4040 FLANGE AGA51 RP2 65300871    .       
4100 GAS VALVE VGD20 5011 RP2'' 65311581    .       
4102 GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020950    .       
4105 GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951    .       
4110 GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    .       
4130 GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    .       
4150 GAS PR. TUBE VGD20 RP2 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301075    .       
4160 ANGLED UNION 13023188    .       
4170 STRAIGHT UNION 13009721    .       
4200 GASKET KIT VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733    .       
4410 EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2 13009700    .       
4411 FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET 13010044    .       
4500 GAS TRAIN
4505 COMPLETE GAS SUPPLY TUBE DN65 65301022    .      

COMPLETE GAS SUPPLY TUBE DN80 65301023    .     
4506 STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367    ..     
4507 PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722    ..     
4522 BANJO UNION LCK-G1/8-PK4 13020682    ..     
4530 CONNECTING CABLE SKP 13020958    ..     
4600 GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65 65323661    .      

GAS VALVE VGD40 080 DN80 65311583    .     
4602 GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020950    ..     
4605 GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951    ..     
4610 GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN 13010078    ..     
4630 GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 50 A5 2,5-50MB 65323019    ..     
4650 GAS PR.TUB.EQ. VGD40 DN65 NC95/210-VG5/6 65301025    .      

GAS PR.TUBE EQ.VGD40 DN80 NC210-VG6 65301026    .     
4660 ANGLED UNION 13023188    ..     
4670 STRAIGHT UNION 13009721    ..     
4700 GASKET KIT VGD40 DN65 13013781    .      

GASKET KIT VGD40 DN80 13013782    .     
4910 EXTERNAL GAS FILTER DN65 13009703    .      

GAS FILTER DN80 13013787    .     
4911 GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN65 WITH GASKET 13009704    .      

GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN80 WITH GASKET 13013788    .     
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IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

00001 / K A 

SERIENUMMER
7 Karakters :       

00001 / L 09

Productiejaar :

8 Karakters :       

Productiejaar :
Productietrimester : van A tot D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Productiemaand
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Opeenvolgende code

Opeenvolgende code

2007 1370 P 0711 Karakters :       
Productiejaar

Productiejaar : P     2007
Productiemaand

Opeenvolgende
code

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN
www.cuenod.com
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TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

00001 / K A 

SERIENNUMMER
7 Charakters :       

00001 / L 09

Baujahr :

8 Charakters :       

Baujahr :
Vierteljahr : von A auf D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Baumonat
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

2007 1370 P 0711 Charakters :       
Baujahr

Baujahr : P     2007
Baumonat 

Fortlaufende
Gerätenummer

R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

ADRESSEN
www.cuenod.com
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IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

00001 / K A 

NUMERO DI SERIE

Código secuencial

7 Caracteres :       

00001 / L 09

Año de fabricacion : 

8 Caracteres :       

Código secuencial

Año de fabricacion :
Trimestre de fabricacion : de A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mes de fabricacion 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caracteres :       
Año de fabricacion 

Año de fabricacion  : P     2007
Mes de fabricacion 

Código secuencial R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ABREVIACIONES
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

DIRECCIONES
www.cuenod.com

B
ru

ci
at

or
i g

as

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE
00001 / K A 

Codice sequenziale

7 Caratteri :       

00001 / L 09

Anno di fabbricazione : 

8 Caratteri :       

Codice sequenziale

Anno di fabbricazione : 
Trimestre di fabbricazione : da A a D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mese di fabbricazione 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caratteri :       
Anno di fabbricazione

Anno di fabbricazione : P     2007
Mese di fabbricazione 

Codice sequenziale R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

INDIRIZZI
www.cuenod.com

B
rû

le
ur

s 
ga

z

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
00001 / K A 

Code séquentiel 

7 Caractères :       

00001 / L 09

Année de fabrication : 

8 Caractères :       

Code séquentiel

Année de fabrication :
Trimestre de fabrication : de A à D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Mois de fabrication 
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Caractères :       
Année de fabrication 

Année de fabrication : P     2007
Mois de fabrication

Code séquentiel R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

      

ADRESSES
www.cuenod.com

G
as

 b
ur

ne
rs

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
00001 / K A 

Sequencial number

7 Characters :       

00001 / L 09

Year of manufacture :

8 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture 

Sequencial number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ADDRESSES
www.cuenod.com
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